

Order no. 07 dated 21.12.24

Today is fixed for A/d upon O.P.-Insurance Co
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P.-Insurance Co files appear today and files a petition under
order 11 Rule 1 & 14 of Cr.p.c on the ground stated therein.

OP-1 – Insurance also files another petition to undertake file
vakalatnama by the next date and praying for time for filing W/S
on the ground therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the petitions be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To 15.02.25 for W/S by the O.P.-Insurance Co .

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.I/C MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.I/C